



RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

Bid Receiving Public Works and Government
Services Canada/Réception des soumissions Travaux
publics et Services gouvernementaux Canada
800 Burrard Street, Room 219
800, rue Burrard, pièce 219
Vancouver
British Columbia
V6Z 0B9
Bid Fax: (604) 775-9381

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,
les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Public Works and Government Services Canada - Pacific
Region
800 Burrard Street, Room 219
800, rue Burrard, pièce 219
Vancouver
British C
V6Z 0B9

Title - Sujet Fire Alarm System Upgrade	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation EZ899-220170/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 002
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client	Date 2021-09-22
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-SPWY-020-9043	
File No. - N° de dossier PWY-1-44071 (020)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM Pacific Daylight Saving Time PDT on - le 2021-10-07 Heure Avancée du Pacifique HAP	
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Ly, Ronny(PWY)	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur pwy020
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (604) 318-5750 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (604) 775-6633
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction: DFO – Institute of Ocean Science – Sidney, BC	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation
EZ899-220170/A

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.
002

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur
pwy020

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client

File No. - N° du dossier

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

This Amendment 002 is raised to:

- Extend the closing date of the solicitation
- Publish site photos (see Attachments)
- Issue Addendum #2

Extension of Time for Tenders

IOS Fire Alarm System Upgrade
Sidney, B.C.

Solicitation No: EZ899-220170/A

Notice is hereby given that the time for reception of proposals previously due at 2:00 p.m. PDT on 29 September 2021 is hereby extended to **2:00 p.m. PDT on 07 October 2021.**

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation
EZ899-220170/A

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.
002

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur
pwy020

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client

File No. - N° du dossier

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

See Addendum #2 below.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.

DFO IOS
Fire Alarm Replacement

September 22, 2021
Addendum #2
Page 1 of 2

THE FOLLOWING CHANGES IN THE TENDER DOCUMENTS ARE EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY. THIS ADDENDUM WILL FORM PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

ADDENDUM #2

Questions Submitted to PWGSC

Question #1

Drawing E200 shows a passive graphic in the administration building. Drawing E311 shows an active graphic in this same location. Please advise which is correct.

Answer to Question #1

Drawing E200 incorrectly states "PG" in administration building. It should state "AG" as per drawing E311.

Question #2

Drawing E 201 is showing 2 FA annunciators in the workshops building with passive graphics and one FACP. Drawing E341 is showing 2 FA annunciators, one with active graphic and one without any graphics at all and E342 just shows an FACP. Please clarify what is required in the workshops building and main electrical room.

Answer to Question #2

Drawing E201 incorrectly states "PG" on the east side of the workshop building. It should state "AG" as per drawing E341.

Drawing E201 incorrectly states "FAA" next to "FACP". Delete "FAA", as this is not shown on drawing E342.

Question #3

Please advise if the alternate named FA system manufacturers in the specifications require pre tender closing approval on their proposed systems?

Answer to Question #3

No

Question #4

Is rigid aluminum an acceptable alternative to the areas requiring rigid steel?

Answer to Question #4

No.

Question #5

Is the general intent to reuse existing conduit wherever possible to avoid disturbing any hazardous materials?

Answer to Question #5

No. Refer to general note 4 of drawing E002:

DFO IOS

Fire Alarm Replacement

4. Provide new fire alarm conduit/wiring throughout. Contractor shall not use any of the existing fire alarm conduits for new wiring w/o prior approval of the Departmental Representative. All existing fire alarm wiring to be removed except where specifically indicated.

Question #6

How are we to quantify potentially impacted hazardous materials (i.e. asbestos-containing drywall and joint tape compound, lead-based paint on misc. finishes, etc.)?

Answer to Question #6

Refer to appendix B in bidding documents.

END OF ADDENDUM #2